
ArkASPA Board of Directors
2021-2022

Brandie Williams, President
Superintendent
Trumann School District
221 N. Pine Avenue
Trumann, AR 72472
P 870-483-6444 / F 870-483-2602
Email:
brandie.williams@trumannwildcat.com

Dr. Karen Lasker, Vice President
Director of Personnel
Conway School District
2220 Prince Street
Conway, AR 72034
P 501-450-4800
Email: laskerk@conwayschools.net

Barbara Garner, Past President
Assistant Superintendent
Crossett School District
219 Main Street
Crossett, AR 71635
P 870-364-3112
Email: barbara.garner@crossettschools.org

Rebecca Rosburg, Secretary/Treasurer
Assistant Superintendent for HR/Federal Programs
Hot Springs School District
400 Linwood Ave.
Hot Springs, AR 71913
P 501-624-3372
Email: rosburgb@hssd.net

Opal Anderson, Board Member
Director of FederalPrograms/Curriculum
Lafayette County School District
712 Chestnut Street
Lewisville, AR 71845
P 870-921-5500 / F 870-921-4277
Email:andersono@lcs.k12.ar.us
Term Expires: June 30, 2022

Jeremy Lasiter, Board Member
Director of Human Resources and Legal
Affairs Bryant School District
200 NW 4th Street
Bryant, AR 72022
P 501-847-5600
Email:
jlasiter@bryantschools.org Term
Expires: June 30, 2023

Darrick Williams, Member
Director of Human Resources
Pulaski County Special School District
925 East Dixon Road
Little Rock, AR 72206
P 501-234-2032
Email: dwilliams5660@pcssd.org
Term Expires: June 30, 2022

Melissa Powell, Member
Assistant Superintendent & Director of HR
El Dorado School District
200 West Oak St.
El Dorado, Arkansas AR 71730
P 870-864-5006
Email: mpowell@esd-15.org
Term Expires: June 30, 2023

Javana McCall, Member
Assistant Superintendent
Camden Fairview School District
625 Clifton Street
Camden, Arkansas 71701
P 870-836-4193
Email: jmccall@cfsd.k12.ar.us
Term Expires: June 30, 2023

Greg Mones, Board
Member Director of
Human Resources
Fayetteville School District
1000 W. Bulldog Blvd.
Fayetteville, AR 72701
P. 479-973-8630 / F 479-973-8614
Email: greg.mones@fayar.net
Term Expires: June 30, 2022
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DESE Liaison Karli Saracini,
Assistant Commissioner for Educator Effectiveness
Division of Elementary and Secondary Education
4 Capitol Mall
Little Rock, AR 72201
Email: Karli.Saracini@arkansas.gov
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